## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	1		

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, AS AGENT	06/10/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDGE BIOSYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	2032 CONCOURSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6504021
Patent Number:	6093558
Patent Number:	D623300

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)503-2622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. TRYON ST., STE 1700 Address Line 2: ATTN: MOIRA SHEEHAN

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30520.515001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOIRA SHEEHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Release re payoff - Edge Biosystems#page1.tif source=Patent Release re payoff - Edge Biosystems#page2.tif

PATENT 506100591 REEL: 052896 FRAME: 0409

source=Patent Release re payoff - Edge Biosystems#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052896 FRAME: 0410 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 10th day of June, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of EDGE BIOSYSTEMS,

INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement

described below) (including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications listed on

Schedule A attached hereto) pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July

14, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 43008/0989.

[Signature Page Follows]

11690252v1 6/8/2020 9:41 AM 6030.108

PATENT

REEL: 052896 FRAME: 0411

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as

Agent

By:\_

Name: Title:

David E. Fraimow

Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Patents**

Title	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Ownership
Ion exchange method for DNA purification	United States of America	Granted	09/898,473	07/05/2001	6,504,021	1/7/2003	Edge Biosystems, Inc.
Binding protein of biologically active compositions to an adhesive formulation on a substrate	United States of America	Granted	07/732,487	07/25/1991	6,093,558	07/25/2000	Edge Biosystems, Inc.
Filterplate	United States of America	Granted	29/331,700	1/30/2009	D623300	09/07/2010	Edge Biosystems, Inc.

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 06/10/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052896 FRAME: 0413